
Pos Nombre Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1
1 JULIEN JEROME 40 M 12,7 13 68 40 68
2 ANTONIO MUÑOZ DE VERGER ROVIRA 40 M 13,6 14 69 40 69
3 LUIS DOMINGUEZ CAMPELO 39 M 10,8 11 69 39 69
4 ANTONIO MUÑOZ DE VERGER GARCÍA 38 M 7,9 8 70 38 70
5 TOMAS LAVANDEIRA POYATO 37 M 4,4 4 72 37 72
6 JOSE LOPEZ-MUÑIZ LAIBARRA 37 M 5,7 5 71 37 71
7 JUAN IGNACIO OVIEDO BOTELLO 36 M 11,9 12 72 36 72
8 DIEGO AGUINAGA BARRILERO 36 M 13,7 14 - 36 54
9 ALVARO DEL GUAYO DELCLAUX 35 M 12,6 13 73 35 73

10 GONZAGA AVELLO SAINZ 35 M 13,8 14 - 35 67
11 JUAN JOSÉ RAMOS ORTEGA 35 M 14,9 15 - 35 66
12 CHRIS COLLINS 34 M 2 1 75 34 75
13 IGNACIO VISIERS ECHEVESTE 34 M 11,8 12 74 34 74
14 JUAN JIMENEZ CABEZA 34 M 14,4 15 - 34 68
15 RAMON FRANCO CERAME 33 M 4,1 3 75 33 75
16 GERARD FISHER 33 M 8 8 75 33 75
17 NICOLAS FERNANDEZ VILLAVICENCIO G. 33 M 9,6 9 75 33 75
18 LEOPOLDO MORENO MANSO 33 M 9,5 9 - 33 63
19 MACARENA BERGARECHE SAINZ DE LOS TERREROS 33 F 11,2 12 75 33 75
20 MARIO DIAZ-GUARDAMINO MULLER 33 M 14,1 14 77 33 77
21 ALEX FUENTE OTEO 32 M 1,6 1 - 32 70
22 ENRIQUE MIGUEL ALESSANDRINI 32 M 6,4 6 76 32 76
23 JOAQUIN GONZALO MIRA 32 M 7 7 - 32 70
24 PABLO MALLAGARAY URIZAR 32 M 7,2 7 - 32 63
25 FLORENTINO LECANDA ITUARTE 32 M 11,8 12 78 32 78
26 MARIO LORENZO  GIL 32 M 14,1 14 - 32 65
27 FCO. JAVIER SANCHEZ GANDARIAS 31 M 14,5 15 - 31 71
28 ANTONIO NIETO MARCELO 31 M 14,9 15 - 31 60
29 JAVIER PASCUAL NAVEDA 30 M 7,7 7 - 30 72
30 GABRIEL FERNANDEZ DE GAMBOA AGUINAGA 30 M 8 8 78 30 78
31 FRANCISCO ESCAMEZ ESTEVEZ 30 M 9,4 9 - 30 66
32 LUIS BERAZA DE DIEGO 30 M 10 10 - 30 65
33 BORJA DE LUIS DE BLAS 30 M 11,1 11 - 30 73
34 PABLO LOPEZ PASTOR 29 M 9,5 9 79 29 79
35 ALBA LASA VILLALBA 29 F 9,4 10 - 29 74
36 MANUEL JESUS GODOY DEL ROJ 29 M 13,7 14 - 29 53
37 ALBERTO LAVANDEIRA ADAN 28 M 9,6 9 - 28 75
38 JAIME ESCUDERO ZAVALA 27 M 11,4 11 - 27 63
39 IGNACIO GARCIA SANCHEZ 26 M 1,3 0 82 26 82
40 BORJA AZAOLA ZUBIAGA 24 M 6,8 6 - 24 65
41 GONZALO VILLABASO BARRIE 24 M 10,7 11 84 24 84
42 JAVIER MOYA MINGUEZ 23 M 11,9 12 - 23 56
NP LUIS HERRERO FERNANDEZ DE MESA M 10,7 11



Pos Nombre Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1
1 ICIAR LOZA BOSQUE 47 F 20,8 23 61 47 61
2 BELTRAN MORENO DE ARTEAGA 43 M 26,5 28 65 43 65
3 ISABEL CANALES ABAITUA 41 F 23,5 26 67 41 67
4 ROSENDO SILVA SEGRELLES 40 M 15,4 16 - 40 55
5 IGNACIO REDONDO FONSECA 40 M 33,8 32 68 40 68
6 ALVARO DE LA VEGA DIAZ-MIGUEL 39 M 20,1 21 70 39 70
7 JESUALDO DOMINGUEZ-ALCAHUD MARTIN-PEÑA 39 M 23,8 25 70 39 70
8 JUAN FRANCISCO REVERON SEBARES 38 M 16,9 17 70 38 70
9 JOSE MARIA ALBERDI RAPALLO 38 M 18,5 19 - 38 64

10 ASIS ESCUDERO QUEREJAZU 38 M 20,6 22 70 38 70
11 MARINA DOMINGUEZ GASCO 38 F 19,9 22 70 38 70
12 ALFONSO URIGUEN VILLALVA 37 M 16,1 17 - 37 65
13 BEATRIZ PERALES YBARRA 37 F 18,5 20 71 37 71
14 CARLOTA OSORIO NICOLAS-CORREA 37 F 19,4 21 - 37 64
15 JUAN LUIS AGUIRREZABAL LIMOUSIN 36 M 18,7 19 72 36 72
16 PEDRO ESCUDERO ZAVALA 36 M 20,1 21 - 36 66
17 IGNACIO ESCUDERO ZAVALA 36 M 20,7 22 - 36 66
18 BORJA SAEZ GOMEZ DE LA TORRE 36 M 26,7 28 - 36 66
19 JUAN DELGADO DE TORRES MUGUIRO 36 M 26,5 28 73 36 73
20 ALVARO ESCRIVA DE BALAGUER AROLA 36 M 39,4 32 - 36 66
21 CARLOS MANUEL ROMERO MARIN 35 M 15,3 16 73 35 73
22 JESUALDO DOMINGUEZ-ALCAHUD MATEO 35 M 23 24 73 35 73
23 GONZALO MORENO DE ARTEAGA 34 M 18,2 19 74 34 74
24 GONZALO DE PALACIO RODRIGUEZ 34 M 19,3 20 74 34 74
25 GERMAN CAMACHO CHAVES 34 M 25,5 27 - 34 68
26 ANA GOMEZ JOVER 34 F 28,7 31 75 34 75
27 SOLEDAD GUZMAN AZQUETA 34 F 34,2 33 75 34 75
28 JAIME FERNANDEZ DE VILLAVICENCIO ALVAREZ 33 M 20,6 22 76 33 76
29 LUCAS ESCUDERO CANALES 33 M 24,1 25 76 33 76
30 ALVARO ESCRIVA DE BALAGUER GARCIA-HERRERO 33 M 24 25 75 33 75
31 IGNACIO ESCUDERO SEEBOLD 33 M 25,7 27 - 33 69
32 JUAN CARLOS LAVANDEIRA ADAN 32 M 16,4 17 - 32 64
33 ARACELI GONZALEZ GARRIDO 32 F 23,6 26 76 32 76
34 JOAQUIN AZCONA CARBO 32 M 26,3 28 76 32 76
35 MIGUEL CONGREGADO LOSCERTALES 32 M 30,7 32 76 32 76
36 GERMAN MARTINEZ SAINZ-TRAPAGA 31 M 15 15 78 31 78
37 MARIA VICTORIA ZINGONI 31 F 23,3 25 - 31 59
38 CESAREO MARTINEZ LEON 31 M 25,6 27 77 31 77
39 JOSE MARIA CRIADO SENOVILLA 30 M 32,8 32 - 30 61
40 FRANCISCO JAVIER DEL PUEYO EXPOSITO 29 M 15,2 16 - 29 73
41 CARLA ZUBIAGA URRESTARAZU 29 F 17 19 - 29 60
42 GENOVEVA DECLERCQ BROUCKAERT 29 F 18,5 20 - 29 72
43 JUAN VILLARREAL CARO 29 M 26,2 28 - 29 74
44 MARIA SOCORRO BUSTAMANTE PEREZ 28 F 17,9 20 - 28 75
45 BARBARA AZCARATE MANCHADO 28 F 22,7 25 - 28 69
46 ALESANDER ABANCENS NIEVA 27 M 20,3 21 - 27 69
47 INES ROVIRA GARCIA 27 F 21,8 24 - 27 68
48 ALEJANDRO GARCIA MURIEL 27 M 24,1 25 - 27 61
49 JUAN PAGADIGORRIA MUGURUZA 26 M 25,3 27 - 26 70
50 MARIANA ESCUDERO ZAVALA 26 F 26,5 29 - 26 55
51 JUAN MARIA LOPEZ MARTIN 26 M 28,6 30 - 26 72
52 CAMILA ANIEL-QUIROGA GOYOAGA 25 F 20,9 23 84 25 84
53 ANA SANCHEZ MASIAN 25 F 36 33 85 25 85
54 CASILDA MAZARRASA ESCORIAZA 24 F 16,5 18 - 24 71
55 CARLOS MANUEL FERNANDEZ DE PAZ 23 M 20,5 21 85 23 85
56 CRISTINA MARIA BAEZA CRUZ 21 F 36 33 - 21 54
57 BELTRAN CALVO YEDRO 19 M 17,8 18 - 19 45
58 IGNACIO FERNANDO GARCIA GARNACHO 16 M 19,5 20 - 16 41
59 ROSA DEL RIO REYES 16 F 33,5 33 96 16 96
NP JESUS DEL PINO DURAN M 21,1 22
NE ALFONSO CASTILLO CHALBAUD 11 M 15,2 16 - 11 37



Pos Nombre Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1
1 JOSE LOPEZ-MUÑIZ LAIBARRA 33 M 5,7 5 76 33 76
2 TOMAS LAVANDEIRA POYATO 33 M 4,4 4 76 33 76
3 CHRIS COLLINS 33 M 2 1 76 33 76
4 ANTONIO MUÑOZ DE VERGER GARCÍA 31 M 7,9 8 78 31 78
5 ALEX FUENTE OTEO 31 M 1,6 1 - 31 71
6 RAMON FRANCO CERAME 30 M 4,1 3 78 30 78
7 LUIS DOMINGUEZ CAMPELO 28 M 10,8 11 80 28 80
8 ROSENDO SILVA SEGRELLES 27 M 15,4 16 - 27 69
9 JULIEN JEROME 27 M 12,7 13 81 27 81

10 PABLO MALLAGARAY URIZAR 27 M 7,2 7 - 27 68
11 ANTONIO MUÑOZ DE VERGER ROVIRA 26 M 13,6 14 83 26 83
12 GERARD FISHER 26 M 8 8 83 26 83
13 ENRIQUE MIGUEL ALESSANDRINI 26 M 6,4 6 82 26 82
14 IGNACIO GARCIA SANCHEZ 26 M 1,3 0 82 26 82
15 LEOPOLDO MORENO MANSO 25 M 9,5 9 - 25 71
16 JOAQUIN GONZALO MIRA 25 M 7 7 - 25 77
17 ICIAR LOZA BOSQUE 24 F 20,8 23 84 24 84
18 JUAN FRANCISCO REVERON SEBARES 24 M 16,9 17 87 24 87
19 DIEGO AGUINAGA BARRILERO 24 M 13,7 14 - 24 66
20 JUAN IGNACIO OVIEDO BOTELLO 24 M 11,9 12 84 24 84
21 NICOLAS FERNANDEZ VILLAVICENCIO G. 24 M 9,6 9 84 24 84
22 JAVIER PASCUAL NAVEDA 24 M 7,7 7 - 24 78
23 JOSE MARIA ALBERDI RAPALLO 23 M 18,5 19 - 23 82
24 ALVARO DEL GUAYO DELCLAUX 23 M 12,6 13 86 23 86
25 GONZAGA AVELLO SAINZ 22 M 13,8 14 - 22 80
26 FLORENTINO LECANDA ITUARTE 22 M 11,8 12 90 22 90
27 IGNACIO VISIERS ECHEVESTE 22 M 11,8 12 86 22 86
28 BORJA DE LUIS DE BLAS 22 M 11,1 11 - 22 83
29 LUIS BERAZA DE DIEGO 22 M 10 10 - 22 73
30 FRANCISCO ESCAMEZ ESTEVEZ 22 M 9,4 9 - 22 74
31 GABRIEL FERNANDEZ DE GAMBOA AGUINAGA 22 M 8 8 86 22 86
32 ALFONSO URIGUEN VILLALVA 21 M 16,1 17 - 21 81
33 JUAN JOSÉ RAMOS ORTEGA 21 M 14,9 15 - 21 80
34 MACARENA BERGARECHE SAINZ DE LOS TERREROS 21 F 11,2 12 87 21 87
35 PABLO LOPEZ PASTOR 21 M 9,5 9 88 21 88
36 CARLOS MANUEL ROMERO MARIN 20 M 15,3 16 89 20 89
37 JUAN JIMENEZ CABEZA 20 M 14,4 15 - 20 82
38 ALBERTO LAVANDEIRA ADAN 20 M 9,6 9 - 20 84
39 BORJA AZAOLA ZUBIAGA 20 M 6,8 6 - 20 69
40 ALVARO DE LA VEGA DIAZ-MIGUEL 19 M 20,1 21 91 19 91
41 ANTONIO NIETO MARCELO 19 M 14,9 15 - 19 72
42 MARIO DIAZ-GUARDAMINO MULLER 19 M 14,1 14 91 19 91
43 MARIO LORENZO  GIL 19 M 14,1 14 - 19 78
44 JAIME ESCUDERO ZAVALA 19 M 11,4 11 - 19 71
45 ALBA LASA VILLALBA 19 F 9,4 10 - 19 84
46 ASIS ESCUDERO QUEREJAZU 18 M 20,6 22 92 18 92
47 JUAN LUIS AGUIRREZABAL LIMOUSIN 18 M 18,7 19 91 18 91
48 MANUEL JESUS GODOY DEL ROJ 18 M 13,7 14 - 18 64
49 ISABEL CANALES ABAITUA 17 F 23,5 26 93 17 93
50 MARINA DOMINGUEZ GASCO 17 F 19,9 22 92 17 92
51 IGNACIO ESCUDERO ZAVALA 17 M 20,7 22 - 17 87
52 CARLOTA OSORIO NICOLAS-CORREA 17 F 19,4 21 - 17 84
53 PEDRO ESCUDERO ZAVALA 17 M 20,1 21 - 17 86
54 BEATRIZ PERALES YBARRA 17 F 18,5 20 91 17 91



55 GONZALO DE PALACIO RODRIGUEZ 17 M 19,3 20 94 17 94
56 GONZALO MORENO DE ARTEAGA 17 M 18,2 19 93 17 93
57 JUAN CARLOS LAVANDEIRA ADAN 17 M 16,4 17 - 17 79
58 GERMAN MARTINEZ SAINZ-TRAPAGA 17 M 15 15 93 17 93
59 FCO. JAVIER SANCHEZ GANDARIAS 17 M 14,5 15 - 17 85
60 BORJA SAEZ GOMEZ DE LA TORRE 16 M 26,7 28 - 16 92
61 BELTRAN MORENO DE ARTEAGA 16 M 26,5 28 93 16 93
62 FRANCISCO JAVIER DEL PUEYO EXPOSITO 16 M 15,2 16 - 16 88
63 JESUALDO DOMINGUEZ-ALCAHUD MARTIN-PEÑA 15 M 23,8 25 95 15 95
64 LUCAS ESCUDERO CANALES 15 M 24,1 25 101 15 101
65 GONZALO VILLABASO BARRIE 15 M 10,7 11 95 15 95
66 CARLA ZUBIAGA URRESTARAZU 14 F 17 19 - 14 75
67 JAVIER MOYA MINGUEZ 14 M 11,9 12 - 14 65
68 GERMAN CAMACHO CHAVES 13 M 25,5 27 - 13 93
69 MARIA VICTORIA ZINGONI 13 F 23,3 25 - 13 80
70 JESUALDO DOMINGUEZ-ALCAHUD MATEO 13 M 23 24 97 13 97
71 JAIME FERNANDEZ DE VILLAVICENCIO ALVAREZ 13 M 20,6 22 98 13 98
72 IGNACIO REDONDO FONSECA 12 M 33,8 32 100 12 100
73 ALVARO ESCRIVA DE BALAGUER AROLA 12 M 39,4 32 - 12 96
74 INES ROVIRA GARCIA 12 F 21,8 24 - 12 88
75 MARIA SOCORRO BUSTAMANTE PEREZ 12 F 17,9 20 - 12 94
76 ALESANDER ABANCENS NIEVA 11 M 20,3 21 - 11 87
77 GENOVEVA DECLERCQ BROUCKAERT 11 F 18,5 20 - 11 91
78 JUAN DELGADO DE TORRES MUGUIRO 10 M 26,5 28 101 10 101
79 IGNACIO ESCUDERO SEEBOLD 10 M 25,7 27 - 10 94
80 CESAREO MARTINEZ LEON 10 M 25,6 27 104 10 104
81 ALEJANDRO GARCIA MURIEL 10 M 24,1 25 - 10 82
82 BARBARA AZCARATE MANCHADO 10 F 22,7 25 - 10 91
83 ALVARO ESCRIVA DE BALAGUER GARCIA-HERRERO 10 M 24 25 100 10 100
84 CARLOS MANUEL FERNANDEZ DE PAZ 10 M 20,5 21 106 10 106
85 CASILDA MAZARRASA ESCORIAZA 10 F 16,5 18 - 10 87
86 JOSE MARIA CRIADO SENOVILLA 9 M 32,8 32 - 9 88
87 CAMILA ANIEL-QUIROGA GOYOAGA 9 F 20,9 23 107 9 107
88 BELTRAN CALVO YEDRO 9 M 17,8 18 - 9 56
89 MIGUEL CONGREGADO LOSCERTALES 8 M 30,7 32 108 8 108
90 ANA GOMEZ JOVER 8 F 28,7 31 106 8 106
91 ARACELI GONZALEZ GARRIDO 8 F 23,6 26 102 8 102
92 SOLEDAD GUZMAN AZQUETA 7 F 34,2 33 108 7 108
93 JOAQUIN AZCONA CARBO 7 M 26,3 28 104 7 104
94 JUAN PAGADIGORRIA MUGURUZA 7 M 25,3 27 - 7 94
95 IGNACIO FERNANDO GARCIA GARNACHO 7 M 19,5 20 - 7 51
96 JUAN VILLARREAL CARO 6 M 26,2 28 - 6 100
97 JUAN MARIA LOPEZ MARTIN 5 M 28,6 30 - 5 99
98 MARIANA ESCUDERO ZAVALA 4 F 26,5 29 - 4 77
99 CRISTINA MARIA BAEZA CRUZ 3 F 36 33 - 3 78

100 ANA SANCHEZ MASIAN 3 F 36 33 118 3 118
101 ROSA DEL RIO REYES 1 F 33,5 33 129 1 129
NP JESUS DEL PINO DURAN M 21,1 22
NP LUIS HERRERO FERNANDEZ DE MESA M 10,7 11
NE ALFONSO CASTILLO CHALBAUD 5 M 15,2 16 - 5 44




